WG441E WG441E.9
Patio-Brush
40V Akku-Laubblasgerät
Souffleur sans fil 40 V
Soffiatore senza filo da 40 V
Soplador inalámbrico de 40 V
Soprador a bateria 40V
40V Accu Blower

are included in standard delivery.
TECHNICAL DATA
Type Designation   WG441E WG441E.9 (441-
designation of machinery, representative of
Battery-operated brush)
WG441E WG441E.9
Rated voltage 20 V   Max.**
Max. No-load
speed 700 /min
Water pressure 0.6 MPa
Rotational speed H:700 /min; L:500 /min
Machine weight 3.7 kg 2.9 kg
** Voltage measured without workload. Initial battery
voltage reaches maximum of 20 volts. Nominal voltage
is 18 volts.
ACCESSORIES
Code WG441E WG441E.9
Battery pack WA3014 1 /
Charger WA3880 1 /
Soft nylon bristles-wood,
delicate and easily marked
surfaces like artificial turf
WA0290 / /
Hard nylon bristles -
General stone and hard
surfaces like brick, paving
stones, marble floor and
natural stone
WA0291 1 1
Hard nylon joint
cleaning brush-Mortar
joint cleaning for finished
stone surfaces
WA0292 / /
Metal / hard nylon joint
cleaning brush  -Mortar
and sand joint cleaning for
bricks and block paving
WA0293 1 1
We recommend that you purchase your accessories
listed in the above list from the same store that sold you
the tool. Refer to the accessory packaging for further
details. Store personnel can assist you and offer advice.
NOISE INFORMATION
A weighted sound pressure LpA= xx  dB(A)
KpA 3.0 dB(A)
A weighted sound power LwA= xx  dB(A)
KwA 3.0 dB(A)
VIBRATION INFORMATION
Vibration emission value ah < 2.5 m/s2
Uncertainty K = 1.5 m/s²
OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS
 NOTE: Read instruction handbook before
                    operation this machine.
INTENDED USE
The device is intended as a handhold cleaning and
maintenance device.
ASSEMBLY AND OPERATION
ACTION FIGURE
BEFORE OPERATION
Checking the battery charge condition
NOTE: Fig. A1 only applies for the battery
pack with battery indicator light.
See Fig. A1